
I~ 
··---------------------, 

P.S.C. Ky. ~ No·-- .. -······"······ 

Cance 1 s P • S • C. K.y • No ..................... . 

UNION COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

OF 

MORGANFIELD, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regul~tions for Furnishing 

Water Service 

AT 

Union County 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

~-n r-
c.rri;.v••·~ 

trn '.~ 4 1987 

PURSUANT T0807 KAR5:011, 
SEC}!,ON 9tfl 

BY : ~ -~~~-

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

January 14 87 ISSUED ..... --............. - ................... , 19 ........ . EFFECTIVE •••••••••••• !:.t;R!:~!::.X. •. ?.~ .. , 19 §1. •.• 

ISSUED BY ·-·!-!n£9n .. Q~H·ffi~Y. .. N~~~r. .. P.!~~!.!~.~ ........ .. 
(Name of Utility) 

BY ei~ ... c:Ea.?.~ .................... . 
Chairman ·····························································•····· 



5/8" 

Form for filing Rate Schedules 

N_.ne o Issu ng orporation 

For Union County 
community, Town, or city 

P ~ S • C • Jty • NO. . 2 

-------------------
_..R-ev_i.·s_e_d _____ SHEET N0. ___ 1 ____ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C.Ky. N0. __ 2 __ 

PUBLIC 1£$g©eMMMISS811EET NO. __ 1 __ 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

CLASSIFICATION OP SERVICE DEC ·! 5 )~9G, 

PURSUA1~i 

METER RATE PER 1,000 GAL 3/4" METER RATE PER 1, 

RATE 
PER RATE 

GAL 

First 2,000 gal $6.60 Minimum Bill First 5,000 gal $16.50 MinL um Bill 
Next 3,000 gal $3.30 per 1,000 gal Next 5,000 gal $ 3.00 per ,000 gal 
Next 5,000 gal $3.00 per 1,000 gal Next 15,000 gal $ 2.75 per ,000 gal 
Next 15,000 gal $2.75 per 1,000 gal Next 25,000 gal $ 2.45 per ,000 gal 
Next 25,000 gal $2.45 per 1,000 gal Next 50,000 gal $ 2.10 per ,000 gal 
Next 50,000 gal $2.10 per 1,000 gal Next 100,000 gal $ 1.85 per ,000 gal 
Next 100,000 gal $1.85 per 1,000 gal Next 100,000 gal, $ 1. 55 per ,000 gal 

• 100,000 gal $1. 55 per 1,000 gal Over 300,000 gal $ 1. 20 per ,000 gal 
300,000 gal $1. 20 per 1,000 gal 

l" METER RATE PER 1,000 GAL 1 1/2" METER RATE PER 1, GAL 

First 10,000 gal $ 31.50 Minimum Bill First '.15, 000 gal $72.75 Mini m Bill 
Next 15,000 gal $ 2.75 per 1,000 gal Next 25,000 gal $ 2.45 per 1,000 gal 
Next 25,000 gal $ 2.45 per 1,000 gal Next 50,000 gal $ 2.10 per 1,000 gal 
Next 50,000 gal $ 2.10 per 1,000 gal Next 100,000 gal $ 1.85 pe'r · l ,000 gal 
Next 100,000 gal $ 1.85 per 1,000 gal Next 100,000 gal $ 1.55 per 1 ,000 gal 
Next 100,000 gal $ 1. 55 per 1,000 gal Over 300,000 gal $ 1. 20 per 1,000 gal 
Over 300,000 gal $ 1.20 per 1,000 gal 

2" METER RATE PER 1,000 GAL 2 1/2" METER RATE PER 1,0 0 GAL 

First 50,000 gal $134.00 Mininum Bill First 75,000 gal $186.50 um Bill 
Next 50,000 gal $ 2.10 per 1,000 gal Next 25,000 gal $ 2.10 per ,000 gal 
Next 100,000 gal $ 1.85 per ~,000 gal Next 100,000 gal $ 1.85 per ,000 gal 

· Next 100,000 gal $. 1. 55 per 1,000 gal · Next 100,000 ga1 $ 1. 55 per ,000 gal 
Over 300,000 gal · $ 1.20 per 1,000 gal Over 300,000 gal $ 1. 20 per ,000 gal --

DATE OF ISSUE <g-;l,I ~ ~7 DATE EFFECTIVE 12/15/86 
~~..;;;;.;__.;.. __________________________ __ 

ISSUED BY -~__;-~-.._.,;:;_;.C:,-~..,_()-r"T~.,.........~,--------TITLE__...c..,,.ha_ir_map---~$.1,__ Name of Officer 
'1{ c, Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 

Case No. 2549 . __ dated December 15. 1986 



Form tor filing Rate Schedules For Unio~ County 
Commun ty, 'town, or City 

p~s.c. Ky. NO. 
-----rr--------------

.... o ... r-ii g!foii.wn ..... a , ___ SHEET NO·----

CANCELLING P.S.C.Ky. NO. 2 --------
--~---SHEET NO. ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OP SERVICE 

3" METER 

First 100,000 gal 
Next 100,000 gal 
Next 100,000 gal 
Over 300,000 gal 

6 11 METER 

RATE PER 1,000 GAL 

$239.00 Minimum Bill 
$ 1.05 per 1,000 gal 
$ 1.55 per 1,000 gal 
$ 1.20 per 1,000 gal 

RATE PER 1,000 GAL 

F~t 300,000 gal $579.00 Minimum Bill 
O,.,r 300,000 gal $ 1.20 per 1,000 gal 

RATE 
PER RATE 

4" METER RATE PER 1, 00 GAL 

First 200,000 gal $424.00 Min'mum Bill 
Next 100,000 gal $ 1.55 per 1,000 gal 
Over 300,000 gal $ 1.20 per 1,000 gal 

. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

OEC ·1 5 l't'6 <P 

PURSU"N' tu 807 KAR 5:011, 
J:-_CT~ON~ 

B~ig~ COMM!_,.. MANAGER 

DATE OF ISSUE __ :Pw.-~..-':l--.\,;...-....:'S:;:..r"/..._ __________ DATE EFFECTIVE_ ... 12 .... 1....,15,.i.i.1...,.a5...__ 

ISSUED BY ~. tJ:'otli~ TITLE Chalman t'"'~ 
in ~ Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 

Case No. _ .2.5~0 dated December 15. 1986 



form ' for filing Rate Schedules 
Union County 

For ~~~----.-----~ Corrununity, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ___ 2 ________ _ 

Revised SHEET NO. 1 ·-----

Union County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 -------
~ame of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 1 ------ ------~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
---

RATE 
PER UNIT 

5 / 8 II METER RATE PER 1,000 GALLONS 3 I 4 II METER RATE ER 1,000 GAL. 

First 2,000 gal. $ 7.32 Minimum Bill First 5,000 gal. $ 18. 0 Minimum Bill 
Next 3,000 gal. $ 3 .66 per 1,000 gal. Next 5,000 gal. $ 3. 6 per 1,000 ga l 
Next 5,000 gal. $ 3.36 per 1,000 gal. Next 15,000 gal. $ 3. 1 per 1,000 ga l 
Next 15,000 gal. $ 3.11 per 1,000 gal. Next 25,000 gal. $ 2 . 1 per 1,000 ga l 
Next 25,000 gal. $ 2.81 per 1,000 gal. Next 50,000 gal. $ 2. 6 per 1,000 ga l 
Next 50,000 gal. $ 2.46 per 1,000 gal. Next 100,000 gal. $ 2. 1 per 1,000 ga J 
Next 100,000 gal. $ 2.21 per 1,000 gal. Next 100,000 gal. $ 1. 1 per 1,-000 ga l 
Nex t 100,000 gal. $ 1. 91 per 1,000 gal. Over 300,000 gal. $ 1. 6 per 1,000 gal 
Over 300,000 gal. $ 1. 56 per 1,000 gal. 

1 11 .ER 1-1/2" METER 

First 10,000 gal. $ 35.10 Minimum Bill First 25,000 gal. $ 81. 7 Minimum Bill 
Next i5,ooo gal. $ 3.11 per 1,000 gal. Next 25,000 g a l. $ 2.8 per 1,000 gal. 
Next 25,000 gal. $ 2.81 per 1,000 gal. Next 50,000 gal. $ 2.4 per 1 ,000 gal. 
Next 50,000 gal. $ 2.46 per 1,000 gal. Next 100,000 gal. $ 2.2 per 1,000 gal. 
Next 100,000 gal. $ 2.21 per 1,000 gal. Next 100,000 gal. $ 1. 9 per 1,000 gal. 
Next 100,000 gal. $ 1. 91 per 1, 000 gal. Over 300,000 gal. $ 1. 5 per 1,000 gal. 
Over 300,000 gal. $ 1. 56 per 1,000 gal. 

2 " METER 2-1/2" METER 

First 50,000 gal. $152.00 Minimum Bill First 75,000 gal. $213.5 Minimum Bill 
Next 50,000 gal. $ 2.46 per i tmSfgWI E COM~M " 10~5 I 0 0 0 gal. $ 2.4 per 1,000 gal . 
Next 100,000 gal. $ 2.21 per 1,oo o01~ ~TUCN~xt 100,000 gal. $ 2.2 per 1,000 gal. 
Next 100,000 gal. $ 1. 91 per 1 , O 0 0 §.fj_E~TIV ext 1 0 0 , 0 0 0 gal. $ 1. 9 per 1,000 gal. 
Over 300,000 gal. $ 1.56 per 1,oo i~a ~ .419grer 300,000 gal. $ 1. 5 per 1,000 gal. 

PURSUANTT0807 KAR5:011 

~ · BY: ~-

DATE OF ISSUE January 14, 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE F~br:u.s.ry 2~. J 987 

9>uED BY Charles c. Davis <!~r?~ITLE CbaiJ::ma.n 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 9844 dated February 24, 1987 

Kentucky 

c}"', 



Fo r 1:1 f o r filing Rate Schcdult.:s 

•) P . S . C. NO . _____ _ 

Original ~ll EET NO. 2 
------~--

Union County Water District 
\amt.: of Issuing Corporation 

C ANC J::LLI NG P. S. C. NO. ______ _ 

SHEET NO . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SEHVICE 

--, II METER _) 
-

t·' i r s t 10 0 , 0 00 

:\e x t 1 00 ,000 
1it.: Xt 100,000 
C. ve r 300 ,0 00 

i1
11 HETER 

ga l. 

ga l. 
ga l. 
gdl. 

$275.00 

$ 2.21 
$ 1. 91 
$ 1. 5 6 

Min imu.rn Bil l 
pe e 1, 000 0a l. 
pee 1, 000 ga l. 
per 1, 0 00 ga l. 

L,. irst 300 , 00 0 s.:i l. $579.00 Minimum Bill 
u ve r 3 0 0 , 0 0 0 g a 1 • $ 1. 2 0 pe r 1 , O O O CJ a 1 • 

4 " METEf\ 

Fir :;t 200 , 000 CJ a l. $ 49 6 . 
l-Jcx t 100 , 000 <:J a 1 • $ 
Ov E: r 300 , 0 00 ya 1. s 

' 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY . 

EFFECTIVE 

r.r:-Q ~ 4 1987 
PURSUANTT0807 KAR5:011, 

SECT)J)N 9~ 
BY:~~~z74= 

1. 
l. . 

llA 'l' E 
Pt:H UNIT 

0 '.'·1 i r: i. : .. U fii LL 

1 f ) 0 r 1 , 0 C1 :) 

G Pc.? c I , C G ( 1 

------- ---- ______ _.J.... _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

DATE OF ISSUE 

-I SS UED BY 

D.''l'E EFI·' l·:C'l'IVE January 14 • 19a:I _______ . ~ 

Charles c. Dav-ls C~k:ML, !512. ·l TITLE Cha irr:ian 

I ssu~d by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 9844 . dated Febru::i.ry _l~~-~S7 '·----



• 

• 

• 

Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No ........ _ .. _ ............ - .. . 

UNION COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

OF 

MORGANFIELD, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 
WATER SERVICE 

I AT 

UNION COUNTY 

Filed with P.UBLIC. SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
I\ENTUCKY 

August 12 , · 71 
IS SU ED •.• - ....................... __ ,,_ .. _ ................. , 19 ........... . 

·-·---~~-
Chairman 



~-

/ 
Form tor filing Rate Sched~les For UNION COUNTY WATER DISTR!r:CT 

Community, Town or City 

• I 
I 

~~me of Issuing Corporat ion ' 
CANCELL~NG P.s.c. No. I 
~ SHEET -N-0-. -_ -/ --

UNION COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

5/8" x 3/4" Meter 3/4" Meter 
First 2,000 gal $6.00 minim. bill First 5,000 gal $14.00 minimum bill 
Next 3,000 gal 3.00 :i;:er 1,000 gal Next ; 5,000 gal 2.75 :i;:er 1,000 gal 
Next 5.,000 gal 2. 75 per 1,000 gal Next 15,000 gal 2.50 :i;:er 1,000 gal 
Next 15, 000 gal 2.50 per 1,000 gal Next 25,000 gal 2.20 :i;:er 1,000 gal 
Next 25,,000 gal 2.20 per 1,000 gal Next 50,000 gal 1.90 ·:i;:er 1,000 gal 
Next ~50,.000gal 1.90 :i;:er 1,000 gal Next 100,000 gal 1.65 :i;:er 1,000 gal 
Next 100,000 gal 1.65 :i;:er 1,000 gal Next 100,000 gal 1.40 per 1;000 gal 
Next 100., 000 gal 1. 40 :i;:er 1, 000 gal Over 300, 000 gal 1..10 :i;:er 1, 000 gal 
Over 300,000 gal 1.10 per 1,000 gal 

l" Meter 1 1/2" Meter 
•irst 10,000 gal $25.00 min. bill First 25,000 gal $55.00 minimum bill 
ext 15,000 gal 2.50 :i;:er 1,000 gal Next 25,000 gal 2.20 :i;:er 1,000 gal 

Next ~25,000 gal 2.20 per 1,000 gal Next 50,000 gal 1.90 per 1,000 gal 
Next 50,000 gal 1.90 :i;:er 1,000 gal Next 100,000 gal 1.65 per 1,000 gal 
Next 100,000 gal 1.65 per 1,000 gal Next 100,000 gal ll.40 per 1,000 gal 
Next 100,000 gal 1.40 per 1,000 gal Over 300,000 gal 1.10 :i;:er 1,000 gal 
Over 300,000 gal 1.10 per 1,000 .gal 

2" Meter 2 1/2" Meter 
First 50,000 gal $95.00 mini. bill First '7$,000 gal $135.00 min. bill 
Next 50,000 gal 1.90 per 1,000 gal Next 25,000 gal 1.90 per 1,000 gal 
Next 100,000 gal 1.65 per 1,000 gal Next 100,000 gal 1.65 per 1,000 gal 
Next 100,000 gal 1.40 per 1,000 gal Next 100,000 gal 1.40 per 1,000 gal 
Over 300,000 gal 1.10 per 1,000 gal Over 300,000 gal 1.10 :i;:er 1,000 gal 

3" Meter 4" Meter 
First l00,000 gal $165.00 min. bill First :200iQO.Q ga± 2:Z5 .QQ=mini. t ill 
Next 100,000 gal 1.65 :i;:er 1,000 gal Next 100,p 9Ji!- !.40 pe:Dl,~00 g 1 

· Next 100,000 gal 1.40 :i;:er 1,000 gal over 300 
1
0A1 H?l-:£:vr,~ ~l:@·' ·penul,.OOO 

Over 300,000 gal 1.10 :i;:er 1,000 gal : 
1 

6" Meter 
First 300, 000 gal. $330 .,00 minimum bill 
Over 300,000 gal. 1.10 :i;:er 1,000 gal. 

-\TE 

ISSUED BY 

PER· UNIT 

Issued by 
Case No. 

the Public Service Com.mission of Ky. in~1 
July 22, 1975 t,-61 


